o

First Solar Analyst Day

April 9,2013

9:00-9:05

9:05-9:35

9:35-10:20

10:20-10:35

10:35-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-1:00

1:00-1:30

1:30-2:00

2:00-2:15

2:15-2:45

2:45-3:00

3:00-3:30

3:30-3:45

Safe Harbor

Welcome

Strategic Update
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Break
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Tymen De Jong, SVP, Global Operations
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Q&A

Georges Antoun, Chief Operating Officer
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Jim Hughes, Chief Executive Officer
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First Solar.

During the course of this presentation the company will make projections and other statements that are forward-looking state-
ments within the meaning of the federal securities laws. The forward-looking statements in this presentation are based on
current information and expectations, are subject to uncertainties and changes in circumstances, and do not constitute guar-
antees of future performance. Those statements involve a number of factors that could cause actual results to differ materially
from those statements, including the risks as described in the company’s most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K, Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q, and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. First Solar assumes no obligation to up-
date any forward-looking information contained in this presentation or with respect to the announcements described herein.
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