First Solar Analyst Day

April 9, 2013

9:00-9:05	Welcome	David Brady, VP, Treasury & Investor Relations
9:05-9:35	Strategic Update	Jim Hughes, Chief Executive Officer
9:35-10:20	Technology Update	Raffi Garabedian, Chief Technology Officer
10:20-10:35	Break	
10:35-11:00	Manufacturing Update	Tymen De Jong, SVP, Global Operations
11:00-11:30	EPC/Balance of System Upda	ate Tom Kuster, SVP, Product Management
11:30-12:00	Q&A – Strategy, Technology	y, MFG Executive Panel
12:00-1:00	Lunch	
1:00-1:30	Sustainable Markets	Georges Antoun, Chief Operating Officer
1:30-2:00	Financial Guidance	Mark Widmar, Chief Financial Officer
2:00-2:15	Wrap up	Jim Hughes, Chief Executive Officer
2:15-2:45	Q&A – Markets & Finance	Jim & Mark
2:45-3:00	Break	
3:00-3:30	Special Announcement	
3:30-3:45	Q&A	



Safe Harbor

During the course of this presentation the company will make projections and other statements that are forward-looking statements within the meaning of the federal securities laws. The forward-looking statements in this presentation are based on current information and expectations, are subject to uncertainties and changes in circumstances, and do not constitute guarantees of future performance. Those statements involve a number of factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those statements, including the risks as described in the company's most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K, Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q, and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. First Solar assumes no obligation to update any forward-looking information contained in this presentation or with respect to the announcements described herein.